(4) The licence shall be issued provisionally after remitting a fee of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand only) through treasury challan or in the manner specified by the Commissioner from 

time to time. 

(5) The provisional licensee shall, before the issuance of provisional license, deposit an 

amount of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) as security deposit by way of Treasury 

Fixed Deposit duly pledged in the name of Licencing Authority or in the manner specified by the 

Commissioner from time to time.        

37. Licence by Nomination or Compassionate Ground or Salesman.—(1) The existing